
 European Leukemia Information Center - ELIC 
 

ELIC@em.uni-frankfurt.de 
www.leukemia-net.org 

 

contact data of WP 13 - NGS, updated 2014-07-01 by ELIC, page 1 / 1 

Members of WP 13 - Next generation sequencing, 2014 

 
Scientists Participating organisation Country E-mail 

Lead participant T. Haferlach MLL Münchner Leukämielabor GmbH Germany torsten.haferlach@mll-online.com 

Lead participant W. Hiddemann Ludwig-Maximilians-Universität München Germany wolfgang.hiddemann@med.uni-muenchen.de 

Participant R. Apweiler European Molecular Biology Laboratory  Germany apweiler@ebi.ac.uk 

Participant G. Barbany-Bustinza Karolinska Institutet Sweden gisela.barbany-bustinza@karolinska.se 

Participant G. Basso Università degli studi di Padova Italy giuseppe.basso@unipd.it 

Participant L. Bullinger Universität Ulm  Germany lars.bullinger@uniklinik-ulm.de 

Participant H. Döhner Universität Ulm  Germany hartmut.doehner@uniklinik-ulm.de 

Participant M. Dugas Universitätsklinikum Münster  Germany dugas@uni-muenster.de 

Participant S. Ferrari University of Modena and Reggio Emilia Italy ferrari.sergio@unimo.it 

Participant T. Fioretos Lunds Universitet Sweden Thoas.Fioretos@med.lu.se 

Participant R. Foà Dipartimento di Biotecnologie Cellulari ed 
Ematologia, Università degli Studi di Roma "La 
Sapienza" 

Italy rfoa@bce.uniroma1.it 

Participant A. Gilkes Cardiff University  United Kingdom gilkes@cardiff.ac.uk 

Participant J.M. Hernández Fundación de Investigación del Cáncer de la 
Universidad de Salamanca 

Spain jmhr@usal.es 

Participant M. Heuser Medizinische Hochschule Hannover  Germany heuser.michael@mh-hannover.de 

Participant W-K. Hofmann Ruprecht-Karls-Universität Heidelberg Germany w.k.hofmann@umm.de 

Participant J.H. Jansen Stichting Katholieke Universiteit, University 
Medical Centre Nijmegen 

The Netherlands h.jansen@erasmus.mc.nl; 
j.jansen@labgk.umcn.nl 

Participant K. Machova Polakova Ustav hematologie a krevni transfuze Czech Republic katerina.machova@uhkt.cz 
Participant K. Mills The Queen's University of Belfast  United Kingdom k.mills@qub.ac.uk 

Participant A. Neubauer Philipps-Universität Marburg  Germany neubauer@med.uni-marburg.de 

Participant B. Schlegelberger Medizinische Hochschule Hannover  Germany schlegelberger.brigitte@mh-hannover.de 

Participant W. Seifarth Ruprecht-Karls-Universität Heidelberg Germany wolfgang.seifarth@medma.uni-heidelberg.de 

Participant H. Serve Universitätsklinikum Frankfurt Germany serve@em.uni-frankfurt.de; ute.eilers@kgu.de 

Participant T. te Kronnie Università degli studi di Padova Italy truustekronnie@unipd.it 

 


